

Webb County Commissioners Court

1000 Houston St., 2nd floor Laredo, Texas 78040 Telephone (956) 523-4615 Fax (956) 523-5938

August 14th, 2023

Ms. Elizabeth Whiteman Executive Secretary Foreign-Trade Zones Board U.S. Department of Commerce 1401 Constitution Ave., NW, Room 2111 Washington, DC 20230

RE: City of Laredo Foreign-Trade Zone No. 94 Minor Boundary Modification –Bruni Supply Chain Solutions, Inc.

Dear Ms. Whiteman:

The County of Webb understands that the City of Laredo, Texas is requesting a Minor Boundary Modification (usage driven) within Foreign-Trade Zone No. 94 in Laredo, Texas, on behalf of Bruni Supply Chain Solutions, Inc., for Lot 2, Block 1, R.M.R. Industrial Park, Phase V., located at 214 Flecha Lane, Laredo, Webb County, Texas 78045, is located within Webb County's Taxing Jurisdiction.

The Webb County Commissioner's Court recognizes the increasing importance of International trade in our community and supports this request. The Court is aware that imported inventory and inventory held in the Foreign-Trade Zone for export will be exempt from local personal property taxes when the modification is approved.

HON. TANO E. TIJERINA WEBB COUNTY JUDGE

Passed & Approved by the Webb County Commissioners Ct. on August 14th, 2023; Item No. ____.

xc. City of Laredo Laredo College L.I.S.D.& U.I.S.D.